
To leave a voicemail for any member of the governing body, you may call 856-547-8585 ext. 211 

Barrington Borough Mayor & Council Contact Info List 
Title Committee Assignments Email Address 

Mayor Kyle Hanson 

Director: Administration & Finance  
Constituent Services and Parks & Recreation,  
Public Safety - Police & OEM, Public Safety – Fire 
 
Member: Public Safety - EMS  

mayor@barringtonboro.com 

Council President Michael Beach 

Director: Public Works, Buildings & Grounds, Sewer 
 
Member: Administration & Finance, 
 Health Dept & Senior Services,  
Zoning Planning & Construction 

mbeach@barringtonboro.com 

Councilman Vincent Cerrito 

Director:  Community Development & 
Zoning Planning & Construction 
 
Member: Constituent Services and Parks & Recreation,  
Public Safety – Fire, Public Safety – Regional Fire Alliance 
Green Team 

vcerrito@barringtonboro.com 

Councilman Michael Drumm 

Director:  Public Safety - Regional Fire Alliance & EMS 
 
Member: Judicial, 
Public Safety- Police and OEM, Public Safety- Fire,  
Public Works, Buildings and Grounds & Sewer, Green Team 

mdrumm@barringtonboro.com 

Councilwoman Melanie Mercado-Miller 

Director:  Health Dept. & Senior Services 
 
Member: Administration & Finance, Constituent Services 
and Parks & Recreation, Public Safety – Police & OEM,  
Public Safety – EMS 

mmercado-miller@barringtonboro.com 

Councilman Alex Beyer 

Director:  Judicial 
 
Member: Community Development,  
Health Dept & Senior Services, Public Safety - Fire Alliance, 
Zoning Planning & Construction 

abeyer@barringtonboro.com 

Councilman Wayne Robenolt 

Director: Green Team 
 
Member:  Community Development, Judicial, 
Public Works, Buildings & Grounds, Sewer 

wrobenolt@barringtonboro.com 
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